# :H \$40.00 777249

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414677 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

12/16/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amalie Oil Company		01/31/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amalie AOC, Ltd.	
Street Address:	ess: 1601 McCloskey Blvd.	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33605	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Partnership: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77724985	SPECTROL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com
Correspondent Name: William Giltinan, Carlton Fields

Address Line 1: PO Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan	
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SPECTROL ASSIGNMENT TO AOC#page1.tif source=SPECTROL ASSIGNMENT TO AOC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005979 FRAME: 0891

900393623

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMALIE OIL COMPANY ("ASSIGNOR") is a corporation of the state of Florida having an address of 1601 McCloskey Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33605 USA; and

WHEREAS AMALIE AOC LTD ("ASSIGNEE") is a limited partnership of the state of Florida having an address of 1601 McCloskey Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33605; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain trademark rights and related goodwill in the trademark SPECTROL (including the word mark and stylized and logo forms thereof) in international classes 1 and 4 (the "MARKS") in certain nations, and is the owner of the registrations listed in attached Schedule A (the "REGISTRATIONS");

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration that has been exchanged, and the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest that ASSIGNOR has, had or may have had, in and to the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS worldwide, including all registrations therefor and any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and any right to recover for past infringements thereof, as of December 16, 2015.

Date: January 31, 2017

By:

Harry J. Barkett

President

Assignor: AMALIE OIL COMPANY

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>I</u> day of January \_\_\_\_, 2017.

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	COUNTRY
SPECTROL DESIGN	77/724,985	4/29/2009	US
Spectrul.	1.137.269	10/23/2014	CHILE

110080793.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005979 FRAME: 0893